                                                                                             1                                                                     850A193-1
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    01/11  Rev.E
Original Instructions
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model GTS
Load Cells For Under Pillow Block Applications
All of the information herein is the exclusive proprietary property of Maxcess International, and is disclosed with the
understanding that it will be retained in confidence and will neither be duplicated nor copied in whole or in part nor be

the metal below the strain gage to vary linearly with the applied force.  The strain gage converts the induced strain into an
electrical signal which is proportional to the induced strain.
2
MODEL NUMBER KEY
         Series – Size – Maximum Force – UnitsType – Sxx
Series: GTS – Global Tension Sensor
Size: A, B
Maximum
Force: Pounds = English Models
  Kilograms = Metric Models
UnitsType: Blank = English units (dimensions and force)
M = Metric units (dimensions and force)
Sxx: Specials: Other variations
AVAILABLE MODELS
English Series  Force Rating  Metric Series   Force Rating
GTSA11 11 lb   GTSA5M 5 kg
GTSA22 22 lb   GTSA10M 10 kg
GTSA55 55 lb   GTSA25M 25 kg
GTSA110 110 lb   GTSA50M 50 kg
GTSB220 220 lb   GTSB100M 100 kg
GTSB550 550 lb   GTSB250M 250 kg
GTSB1100 1100 lb   GTSB500M 500 kg
GTSB2200 2200 lb   GTSB1000M 1000 kg
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
To ensure safe and problem free installation of the load cell device, the load cell must be properly transported and stored,
professionally installed and placed in operation.  Proper operation and maintenance will ensure a long service life of the
device.  Only persons who are acquainted with the installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance of the system
and who possess the necessary qualifications for their activities may work on the load cell.   Note: The safety information
may not be comprehensive.
• The content of these instructions must be read and followed.
• All national, state, and local requirements for installation, accident prevention and environmental
protection must be followed.
The safety instructions and symbols described in this section are used to avoid possible dangers for users and to prevent
material damage.
SIGNAL WORD
Source of danger and its results.
Avoiding dangers.
The signal word WARNING refers to the danger of moderate to severe bodily injuries or death.
The signal word CAUTION refers to the danger of slight to moderate bodily injuries or material damage.
WARNING/CAUTION – General danger or important note
Reference to general hazards that may result in bodily injuries or damage to device or material.
3
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to crushing
Reference to danger of injury caused by crushing.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to cutting
Reference to danger of injury caused by cutting.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to voltage, electric shock
Reference to danger of injury caused by electric shock due to voltage.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to hot surfaces
Reference to risk of injury caused by burning.
BASIC SAFETY INFORMATION
PROPER USE:
• The load cell devices are intended to be used on machines or systems to monitor the tension in a web via an
idler roller on a pillow block bearing mounted to the load cell device.
• Indoor operation.
IMPROPER USE:
• Operation outside the technical specifications
• Operation in an Ex-area or intrinsically safe area without a proper barrier.